Preference share interest not deductible for tax purposes 1.7 1.7
Expenses not deductible for tax purposes 0.1 0.2

Depreciation of expenditure not qualifying for capital allowances 0.5 0.4
Adjustments to tax charge in respect of prior periods – (0.2)
Tax rate change on deferred tax to 28% (0.4) –

5.2 57.4

10. Group profit attributable to equity shareholders dealt with in the accounts of The Co-operative Bank p.l.c.
£1.1 million loss (pre-significant items: £25.5 million profit) (2006: £119.0 million profit, pre-significant items: £44.4 million profit) of the Group profit attributable to
equity shareholders has been dealt with in the accounts of The Co-operative Bank p.l.c..
As permitted by Section 230 of the Companies Act 1985, the profit and loss account of The Co-operative Bank p.l.c. has not been presented separately.

11. Earnings per share
Basic earnings per share is calculated by dividing the net profit attributable to equity holders of the Bank by weighted average number of ordinary shares in issue
during the year.

Before significant Significant After significant Before significant Significant After significant
items items items items items items
2007 2007 2007 2006 2006 2006

Profit attributable to equity holders of the Bank 29.8 (26.6) 3.2 48.3 75.1 123.4

Weighted average number of ordinary
shares in issue (millions) 1,100.0 1,100.0 1,100.0 1,100.0 1,100.0 1,100.0

Basic earnings per share (expressed in
pence per share) 2.71 (2.42) 0.29 4.39 6.83 11.22

12. Loans and advances to banks Group Bank
2007 2006 2007 2006

Items in course of collection from other banks 141.3 134.0 141.0 133.9
Placements with other banks 1,062.7 1,088.0 1,070.2 1,090.5

Included in cash equivalents 1,204.0 1,222.0 1,211.2 1,224.4

Other loans and advances to banks – 145.0 – 145.0

1,204.0 1,367.0 1,211.2 1,369.4
Of which:
Variable rate 268.1 66.6 268.1 66.6
Fixed rate 935.9 1,300.4 943.1 1,302.8

Notes to the financial statements
All amounts are stated in £m unless otherwise indicated

The Co-operative Bank p.l.c. 75

12. Loans and advances to banks (continued)

Mandatory reserve deposits of £11.3m (2006: £10.6m) are not available for use in the Group and Bank’s day to day operations, are non-interest bearing and are
included in cash equivalents. Group and Bank collateral of £53.9m (2006: £139.9m) held under reverse repo agreements can be sold or repledged without default.
At the balance sheet date £nil (2006: £nil) was resold or repledged. These transactions are conducted under standard repo agreement terms.